

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.209 PSC/Estt-14/2013-14/Pt-III

Dated Guwahati the 3rd March/2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the office notification No. 54PSC/CON/Exam-18/2021-2022, dated 30-01-2023, it is for general information to all candidates who qualified the Written Test (Phase-II) for the post of **Junior Administrative Assistant** in the office of the Assam Public Service Commission that the **Viva-voce/Interview** will be held w.e.f. 16-03-2023 to 18-03- 2023 as per the advertisement in the venue mentioned below.

The intimation letters shall be uploaded in the Assam Public Service Commission's website on 11-03-2023 and no individual intimation will be sent separately. The candidates shall have to download their intimation letter from the website of Assam Public Service Commission <u>www.apsc.nic.in</u>. For any query in this regard please contact telephone No. 0361-2363117 during office hours w.e.f. 11-03-2023 to 15-03-2023.

SI. No.	Dates of Viva-Voce/Interview	Venue	Reporting Time
1.	16-03-2023 17-03-2023 & 18-03-2023	Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati – 22.	09:00 A.M.

Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati – 22.

Dated Guwahati the 3rd March/2023

Memo No.209 PSC/Estt-14/2013-14/Pt-III (A),

Copy to :-

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2. All Hon'ble Members, APSC, for kind appraisal.
- The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati-6. for publication of the notification in leading Newspapers of Assamese/English/ Bengali for wide publication.
- 4. The Principal Controller of Examinations (i/c), APSC for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, APSC, for information.
- 6. All Deputy/ Under Secretaries, APSC.
- 7. Supdt. Accounts Section, APSC.
- 8. Programmer, APSC, for uploading in APSC website.
- 9. Nazir, APSC for favor of information & necessary action.
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. Order file.

Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati – 22.

tarv